“We Make Molding Simple!”
Model 3015
Digital Strain Gage Signal Conditioner
Operating Instructions
Rev  01/993.4
by Janice A. Walters
Filename: K:\Signal Conditioner\Current\Manual\3015 Manual.wpd
iii

3015 Signal Conditioner Manual RJG, Inc.
Model 3015 Rev  1/99    5 3.4
Model Number Designation
The following tables identify options for particular models of the 5 digit display
3015X-XX.
3015D-XX
C 15-24 VDC 100mA Power Requirements
D 115 VAC 60Hz, 20 Watts
(Version Includes Model T-1115 Wall Plug-In Power
Supply
Table 2: Power Requirements
3015D-02
00 No Analog Output
02 2 V A/O JACK (Standard)
05 5 V A/O Jack
10 10 V A/O Jack
Table 3: Analog Output Full Scale
3015D-02-WO
W With case and flip-top cover
W Without case (faceplate only)
O
Table 4: Packaging
Connector Pin Assignments
Power Input Connector Pin Assignments
The Model 3015 is encased in a metal package with flip-top cover for
environmental protection when package code W is specified.  Figure 3 shows the
outline drawings.
TRANSDUCER INPUT CONN
BENDIX PTO2E-10-6S OR
EQUIVALENT
MATING CONN
PTO6E-10-6P OR
EQUIVALENT
POWER INPUT CONN
AMP SERIES 2
CPC 205841-2
1.70
5.00
1.772
2.20
2.756.62
5.197
4.74
3.20
MATING CONN
205838-1
3015 Signal Conditioner Manual RJG, Inc.
Model 3015 Rev  1/99    6 3.4
Figure 3
Model 3015 with Flip-top Cover
Pi Color Signal
n
1 Red + Power
2 Black Power Common
3 Green Track Analog Output
4 -- N/C
5 Brown Set-point Output (Open Collector Transistor)
6 -- N/C
7 Orange Trigger In (Autozero)
8 White Analog Output Common
Table 5:  Power Input Connector Pin Assignments
Receptacle
AMP CPC-205841-2 Mating Plug:  AMP CPC-205838-1
Pi Color Signal
n
A Red + Excitation
B Black - Excitation
C Green + Signal
D White - Signal
E -- Shield
F -- N/C
Table 6: Transducer Input Connector Pin Assignments
Receptacle